

## VILLAGE OF: Maywood BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 22, 2024 @ 11:00 a.m. PROJECT: 2024 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$78,442.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC		Pipe View America		Comprehensive Construction Solutions LLC	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Basic Cleaning of 24" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	330	\$3.50	\$1,155.00	\$7.11	\$2,346.30	\$16.00	\$5,280.00
2 Heavy Cleaning of 24" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	165	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
3 Basic Cleaning of 20" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,320	\$3.50	\$4,620.00	\$3.44	\$4,540.80	\$10.00	\$13,200.00
4 Heavy Cleaning of 20" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	660	\$1.50	\$990.00	\$0.50	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$660.00
5 Basic Cleaning of 12" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	5,940	\$2.50	\$14,850.00	\$2.49	\$14,790.60	\$2.25	\$13,365.00
6 Heavy Cleaning of 12" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,980	\$1.50	\$2,970.00	\$0.50	\$990.00	\$1.25	\$2,475.00
7 Basic Cleaning of 10" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	5,280	\$2.50	\$13,200.00	\$2.49	\$13,147.20	\$2.25	\$11,880.0
8 Heavy Cleaning of 10" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,760	\$1.50	\$2,640.00	\$0.50	\$880.00	\$1.25	\$2,200.0
9 Basic Cleaning of 9" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,650	\$2.50	\$4,125.00	\$2.65	\$4,372.50	\$2.00	\$3,300.0
10 Heavy Cleaning of 9" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	550	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$1.25	\$687.5
11 Basic Cleaning of 12" Dia. Combined Sewer (Location TBD)	Foot	1,200	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$3.09	\$3,708.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.0
12 Heavy Cleaning of 12" Dia. Combined Sewer (Location TBD)	Foot	400	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.25	\$500.0
13 Televising Sewers	Foot	15,720	\$1.00	\$15,720.00	\$1.47	\$23,108.40	\$1.50	\$23,580.0
14 Rem and Disposal of Waste Materials	Ton	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
15 Add'l Cleaning and Televising for Public Works	Day	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,717.14	\$3,717.14	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$78,442.50		\$78,935.94		\$89,992.50	



-

VILLAGE OF: Maywood BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 22, 2024 @ 11:00 a.m. PROJECT: 2024 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$78,442.50

			Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC		National Power Rodding Corp.		Duke's Rooted In Innovation	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Basic Cleaning of 24" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	330	\$3.40	\$1,122.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.15	\$709.50
2 Heavy Cleaning of 24" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	165	\$1.35	\$222.75	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$6.00	\$990.00
3 Basic Cleaning of 20" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,320	\$3.40	\$4,488.00	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$1.99	\$2,626.80
4 Heavy Cleaning of 20" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	660	\$1.35	\$891.00	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00
5 Basic Cleaning of 12" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	5,940	\$3.40	\$20,196.00	\$0.50	\$2,970.00	\$1.65	\$9,801.00
6 Heavy Cleaning of 12" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,980	\$1.35	\$2,673.00	\$1.00	\$1,980.00	\$6.00	\$11,880.00
7 Basic Cleaning of 10" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	5,280	\$3.40	\$17,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,280.00	\$1.60	\$8,448.00
8 Heavy Cleaning of 10" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,760	\$1.35	\$2,376.00	\$0.50	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$10,560.00
9 Basic Cleaning of 9" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	1,650	\$3.40	\$5,610.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.60	\$2,640.00
10 Heavy Cleaning of 9" Diameter Combined Sewer	Foot	550	\$1.35	\$742.50	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
11 Basic Cleaning of 12" Dia. Combined Sewer (Location TBD)	Foot	1,200	\$3.40	\$4,080.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00
12 Heavy Cleaning of 12" Dia. Combined Sewer (Location TBD)	Foot	400	\$1.35	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
13 Televising Sewers	Foot	15,720	\$1.25	\$19,650.00	\$4.00	\$62,880.00	\$1.85	\$29,082.00
14 Rem and Disposal of Waste Materials	Ton	80	\$127.50	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
15 Add'l Cleaning and Televising for Public Works	Day	1	\$5,450.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$96,193.25		\$106,145.00		\$117,237.30	